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ACCESS SERVICES 

25 – CONTRACT TARIFFS 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 0261 
 

(A) Customers may subscribe to this Contract Tariff within a period of fifteen 
(15) days following the Contract Tariff’s effective date.  The subscription 
period expires October 16, 2005. 

 
(B) Customers may subscribe to this Contract Tariff by signing a Letter of 

Agreement (LOA) provided by the Company and acknowledged by a Company 
representative’s signature.  The LOA shall contain the start date of the 
customer’s contract term and the Access Customer Name Abbreviations 
(ACNAs).  The LOA shall also indicate the Revenue Band in which the 
customer expects revenues to fall.  Revenue Bands are provided in Tables 1 
and 2 of 25.29.3. 

 
(C) The regulations, terms, conditions and incentives provided herein shall apply 

to customers subscribing to this Contract Tariff in the Full Service Relief 
Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) defined in Section 23 of this Tariff. 

 
(D) This Contract Tariff provides a Service Level Agreement, which shall apply 

pursuant to regulations, terms and conditions in 25.29.2 following.   
 
(E) Upon subscription to this Contract Tariff, the customer must have Total Billed 

Revenue (TBR) for Qualifying Services for the past twelve (12) months of at 
least $9 million. 

 
25.29.1 General Regulations 
 

(A) Term and Renewal Options 
 

(1) The customer’s term under this Contract Tariff is 36 months.  At the end 
of the contract term, the incentives provided in this Contract Tariff 
shall be discontinued. 

 
(2) Customers subscribing to this Contract Tariff may not subscribe to 

Transport Advantage Plan in Section 2.4.8 of this Tariff.  However, the 
discounts received under this Contract Tariff are in addition to any 
applicable discounts under other Company discount plans that the 
customer may have subscribed to (i.e., Area Commitment Plan, Channel 
Services Payment Plan, Transport Payment Plan, etc.). 

 
(B) Description of Incentives and Services  
 
 Customers who subscribe to this Contract Tariff will receive Monthly 

Incentives based on the customer achieving the minimum revenue commitment 
defined in (C) following for each contract term year for the Qualifying 
Services described in (1) below.   

 
 The Monthly Incentives will be applied to TBR for Eligible Services 

described in (2) below.    
 
 Additional details on the Monthly Incentives and minimum revenue 

commitment levels are provided in the following sections.   

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICES 
 

25 – CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 0261 
 
25.29.1 General Regulations 
 

(B) Description (Cont’d) 
 

(1) Qualifying Services for Calculating Total Billed Revenue  
 
 The following Special Access and Switched Access dedicated transport services will 

be used in determining the customer’s annual Qualifying TBR pursuant to 
regulations in (D) following. Rates and charges for these services are set forth 
in Sections 6, 7, 9, 10, 21, 23, 28 and 29 of this Tariff.   
 
BellSouth SWA Dedicated Transport Service (Sections 6 and 23)  
- BellSouth SWA VG 
- BellSouth SWA DS0 
- BellSouth SWA DS1 
- BellSouth SWA DS3 
- BellSouth SWA Dedicated Ring 
- BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service 
- BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Ring Service 

 
Special Access (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA) Services (Sections 7 and 23) 
- Metallic (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Metallic) 
-  Telegraph Grade ( a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Telegraph) 
- Voice Grade (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA VG) 
- WATS Access Line (WAL) ( a.k.a. BellSouth SPA WATS Lines) 
- Program Audio (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Program Audio) 
- Broadcast Quality Video (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Broadcast Quality Video) 
- Commercial Quality Video (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Commercial Quality Video_) 
- DS3 Digital Video Service ( a.k.a. BellSouth SPA DS3 Digital Video) 
- BellSouth SPA Modular Video Transport Service 

    -  70 MHz Transport (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA 70 MHz Transport) 
- Uncompressed Switched Video (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Uncompressed Switched Video) 
- Wideband Analog (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Wideband Analog) 
- Derived Data Channel (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Derived Data Channel) 
- Digital Data Access Service (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA DS0 Digital Data) 
- DS1 High Capacity (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA High Capacity) 
- LightGate svc.(a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Point to Point Network) 
- SMARTGate svc.(a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Managed Shared Ring) 
- SMARTPath svc.(a.k.a. BellSouth SPA DS1 & DS3 Shared Ring) 
- SMARTRing svc.(a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Dedicated Ring) 
- FlexServ Service (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Customer Reconfiguration) 
- Dry Fiber 
- BellSouth SPA Managed Shared Network Service 
- BellSouth Metro Ethernet Service 
- Alternate Serving Wire Center  
- Special Access (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA) Surcharge and Message Station Equipment 

Recovery Charge 
 
BellSouth Directory Assistance Access (Section 9) 
- BellSouth Directory Transport 

 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 

25 – CONTRACT TARIFFS 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 0261 
 
25.29.1 General Regulations 
 

(B) Description (Cont’d) 
 
(1) Qualifying Services for Calculating Total Billed Revenue (Cont’d) 

 
Special Federal Government Access Services (Section 10) 
- Federal Government Transport Plan for Special Access Services 

 
Fast Packet Access Services (Sections 21 and 23) 
  Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (a.k.a. BellSouth Exchange Access Frame 

Relay Service) 
 

Digital Subscriber Line Access Services (Sections 23 and 28) 
- BellSouth ADSL Service 
- BellSouth Enterprise DSL Service 
- BellSouth Session Based DSL Service 
 
Optical Transport Access Services (Sections 23 and 29) 
- BellSouth Wavelength Service 

 
(2) Eligible Services for Calculating Total Billed Revenue  
 The following Special Access and Switched Access dedicated transport services 

will be used in determining the customer’s Eligible total billed revenue (TBR) 
for the MSAs set forth in 25.29.1(C) preceding for which the incentives in this 
Contract Tariff shall apply.  

 
BellSouth SWA Dedicated Transport Service (Section 23)   
- BellSouth SWA VG 
- BellSouth SWA DS0 
- BellSouth SWA DS1 
- BellSouth SWA DS3 
- BellSouth SWA Dedicated Ring 
- BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service 

 - BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Ring Service 
 

Special Access (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA) Services (Section 23) 
- Voice Grade (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA VG) 
- Digital Data Access Service (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA DS0 Digital Data) 
- DS1 High Capacity (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA DS1) 
-  Alternate Serving Wire Center 
- LightGate svc.(a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Point to Point Network) 
- SMARTGate svc.(a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Managed Shared Ring) 
- SMARTRing svc.(a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Dedicated Ring) 
- BellSouth SPA Managed Shared Network Service 
- BellSouth Metro Ethernet Service 
 
Optical Transport Access Services (Section 23)  
- BellSouth Wavelength Service 
- BellSouth Wavelength Dedicated Ring Service 
- BellSouth Wavelength Channel Service 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 

25 – CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 0261 

 
25.29.1 General Regulations 
 

(C) Minimum Revenue Requirement  
  
 In Year 1, the minimum revenue commitment is defined in Tables 1 and 2 of 

25.29.3 following.  In Years 2 and 3, the minimum revenue commitment is 
defined as the greater of the following:  1) the minimum revenue 
commitments specified in Tables 1 and 2 of 25.29.3 following, or 2) the 
Qualifying TBR for the same time period.  Both the minimum revenue 
commitments in Tables 1 and 2 and the Qualifying TBR represent annualized 
monthly recurring revenues for the Qualifying Services in (B)(1) 
preceding, which are billed to the customer on a region-wide basis.  
These revenues will not be adjusted to reflect credits or discounts the 
customer earned under other pricing plans (e.g., Area Commitment Plan, 
etc.).  Nonrecurring charges and taxes assessed will not be included in 
these revenues.   

 
 The customer’s Eligible TBR represents monthly recurring revenues for 

Eligible services in (B)(2) preceding, which are billed to the customer 
in the MSAs set forth in 25.29(C) preceding.  The Eligible TBR will not 
be adjusted to reflect credits or discounts earned under other pricing 
plans (e.g., Area Commitment Plan, Channel Services Payment Plan, 
Transport Payment Plan, etc.).  Nonrecurring charges and taxes assessed 
will not be included in these revenues.   

 
 At the end of each contract term year, the Company and the customer will 

review the customer’s Qualifying TBR. If a billing discrepancy has 
occurred, the parties will determine through negotiations whether the 
billing discrepancy has had any material impact on the Qualifying TBR, 
and based on the negotiations, the Company will make any adjustments as 
appropriate. 

 
(D) Rates and Charges 
 
 The rates and charges for services in this Contract Tariff are provided 

in Section 23 and other sections of this Tariff.  The Company reserves 
the right to change the terms, conditions, rates, and charges for 
services in Section 23 or other sections of this Tariff during the term 
of this Contract Tariff unless otherwise specified herein, and the 
customer reserves the right to challenge those revised terms, conditions, 
rates and charges for services using the existing intervening process at 
the FCC. 

 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 

25 – CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 0261 

 
25.29.1 General Regulations 
 

(E) Classifications, Practices and Regulations 
 

(1) Contract Tariff Incentives 
 
 At subscription to this Contract Tariff, the customer must select 

Revenue Band 1 in Table 1 or Revenue Band 2 in Table 2 shown in 
25.29.3 following, depending on the customer’s projected revenue 
objectives.   The Revenue Bands in Tables 1 and 2 provide the minimum 
revenue commitment levels and the associated reward percentages as 
well as the reward for revenues that fall below the minimum revenue 
commitments. 

 
 A description of how the Monthly Incentives will be determined is 

provided in (2) below. 
 
(2) Application of Monthly Incentives 
 

(a) For the first contract term year, the customer will be awarded a 
Monthly Incentive at the end of each month, which will be applied 
to the customer’s bill one month in arrears.  The Monthly Incentive 
will be calculated using the minimum revenue commitment reward 
percentage in 25.29.3, times the monthly Eligible TBR. 

 
If the Company determines at the end of the first year the customer 
has not achieved the first year’s minimum revenue commitment in 
25.29.3, a shortfall charge will apply which will be calculated as 
the difference between the minimum revenue commitment specified in 
25.29.3 and the annual Qualifying TBR.  The shortfall charge shall 
not be greater than the sum of the Monthly Incentives the customer 
received throughout the first year. 
 
Should the customer terminate subscription to this Contract Tariff 
during the first year, the customer must repay 100% of the rewards 
received for the year and such amount will be billed to the customer 
within 90 days of the termination date unless the customer 
terminates the subscription pursuant to 25.29.1(E)(3)(b).  In 
addition, the customer’s Service Level Agreement in this Contract 
Tariff will be terminated.  However, the Service Assurance Warranty 
(SAW) set forth in 2.4.4 of this Tariff will begin to apply at the 
termination date of this Contract Tariff, and the Service 
Installation Guarantee will continue to apply pursuant to 
regulations in 2.4.9 of this Tariff. 

 
  

 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 

25 – CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 0261 

 
25.29.1 General Regulations 
 

(E) Classifications, Practices and Regulations 
 

(2) Application of Monthly Incentives (Cont’d) 
 

(b) For the second contract term year, the customer will be awarded a 
Monthly Incentive at the end of each month, which will be applied 
to the customer’s bill one month in arrears. The Monthly Incentive 
will be calculated using the minimum revenue commitment reward 
percentage in 25.29.3, times the monthly Eligible TBR. 

 
 If the Company determines at the end of the second year the 

customer’s revenues fell below the second year’s minimum revenue 
commitment, the customer’s bill will be adjusted to reflect the 
difference between the sum of the Monthly Incentives the customer 
received during the year and the adjusted annual Incentive 
calculated using the lower reward percentage in 25.29.3 times the 
annual Eligible TBR.  The difference will be billed to the customer 
within 60 days.  Shortfall charges will not apply.    

 
 Should the customer terminate subscription to this Contract Tariff 

during the second year, the customer must repay 75% of the rewards 
received for Years 1 and 2 and such amount will be billed to the 
customer within 90 days of the termination date unless the customer 
terminates the subscription pursuant to 25.29.1(E)(3)(b).  In 
addition, the customer’s Service Level Agreement herein will be 
terminated.  However, the Service Assurance Warranty (SAW) set 
forth in 2.4.4 of this Tariff will begin to apply at the 
termination date of this Contract Tariff, and the Service 
Installation Guarantee will continue to apply pursuant to 
regulations in 2.4.9 of this Tariff. 
 

(c) The third year Monthly Incentives will be determined in the same 
manner described in (b) above.  Should the customer terminate 
subscription to this Contract Tariff during the third year, the 
customer must repay 50% of the rewards received for Years 1, 2 and 
3 and such amount will be billed to the customer within 90 days of 
the termination date unless the customer terminates the 
subscription pursuant to 25.29.1(E)(3)(b).  In addition, the 
customer’s Service Level Agreement herein will be terminated.  
However, the Service Assurance Warranty (SAW) set forth in 2.4.4 of 
this Tariff will begin to apply at the termination date of this 
Contract Tariff, and the Service Installation Guarantee will 
continue to apply pursuant to regulations in 2.4.9 of this Tariff. 

 
 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 

25 – CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 0261 

 
25.29.1 General Regulations 
 
(E) Classifications, Practices and Regulations 
 

(3) Restrictions 
 

(a)The customer may upgrade from Revenue Band 1 to Revenue Band 2, as 
shown in 25.29.3, at any time during the term of the Contract.   

 
(b) The customer may not sign up for another Contract Tariff for the 

same MSAs and the same services set forth in this Contract Tariff, 
unless the customer terminates its subscription under this Contract 
Tariff when it moves to any other Contract Tariff. Such termination 
would be without any liability.  

 
(c) The incentives in this Contract Tariff will not be applied to 

taxes.    
 

(4) Mergers and Acquisitions 
 
 Should the customer merge with another company or is acquired by 

another company, the customer may not combine revenues with the 
merged or acquired company’s revenues in order to obtain the 
incentives or credits provided in this Contract Tariff. 

 
(5) Performance Measures 
 
 The services, to which the incentives provided under this Contract 

Tariff apply, shall only be subject to service guarantees specified 
in Section 25.29.2 (Service Level Agreement) with the exception of 
Service Installation Guarantee (SIG) as described in 2.4.9, which 
shall apply.  The service guarantee specified in Section 2.4.4 
(Service Assurance Warranty) does not apply to services subject to 
this Contract Tariff. However, this service guarantee will be 
reinstated and will become effective immediately upon expiration of 
this Contract Tariff.  If any new or additional performance measures 
and remedies that may become generally available or offered by the 
Company and applicable to the services provisioned under Sections 6, 
7, 21, 23, 28 and 29 of this Tariff, the Company may negotiate with 
the customer to include such remedies in this Contract Tariff.  
Unless both parties agree, such new performance measures and or 
remedies shall not apply to this Contract Tariff.  

 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 

 
(A) Service Level Agreement  
 Concurrent with the effective date of this Contract Tariff, a Service 

Level Agreement (SLA) as specified herein shall become effective and 
shall remain in effect for the term of this Contract Tariff pursuant to 
the conditions herein.  Upon termination of this Contract Tariff, this 
SLA will terminate as well.  SLA performance results will be evaluated 
at a regional level and applicable SLA remedies will be applied to Full 
Service Relief MSAs as set forth in Section 23 of this Tariff.   

 
(1) Services Eligible for SLA 
 The services for which this SLA applies are described below.  
 

- DS1 Services:  BellSouth SWA DS1; BellSouth SWA Managed Shared 
Network Service; DS1 (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA DS1); BellSouth SPA 
Managed Shared Network Service 

 
  - DS3 Services:  BellSouth SWA Managed Shared Network Service; 

BellSouth SPA Managed Shared Network Service; LightGate svc. (a.k.a. 
BellSouth SPA Point to Point) 

 
(2) SLA Performance Metrics and Measurement Methodology 

 
(a)The following performance metrics will be tracked and measured in 

accordance with terms and conditions described in this SLA.  The 
definitions for these performance metrics are provided in (4), 
following. 

   
- SA-1:  Firm Order Confirmation (FOC) Receipt 
- SA-2:  On Time Performance to FOC Due Date 
- SA-3:  Past Due Circuits 
- SA-4:  New Circuit Failure Rate 
- SA-5:  Failure Rate 
- SA-6:  Mean Time to Restore 
- SA-7:  Repeat Trouble Report Rate 
 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 

 
(A) Service Level Agreement (Cont’d) 

 
(2) SLA Performance Metrics and Measurement Methodology (Cont’d) 

 
(b) The following terms and conditions shall apply for collecting, 

calculating, reporting and administering the performance 
measurement data under the Service Level Agreement (SLA) provided 
herein.   

 
-  The Company will utilize its self-reported performance measurement 

data to determine performance metrics for each reporting period.  
The reporting period is defined as a full calendar month. 
Performance measurement results will be reported for DS1 and DS3 
services separately.  The Company’s self-reported performance 
measurement data will be collected and calculated utilizing the 
Company’s internal processes.  The Company will monitor data 
collection and calculation and present such findings to the 
customer in a monthly service performance report to ensure the 
integrity of self-reported results. 

 
- Performance metrics will be calculated at a regional level.  

Performance defects applicable to services in Full Service Relief 
MSAs in this Contract Tariff will be extracted from regional 
performance results versus the benchmarks set forth in 25.29.2(B), 
Charts A, B, C, D and E.  The Company’s calculation of its 
performance under this Contract Tariff shall be the determinant of 
the Company’s obligation to provide a remedy for a missed 
performance metric.  The Company will review the SLA performance 
measures and supporting data upon the customer request; however, 
an in-depth customer review of SLA results will be limited to one 
occasion per the Contract year in that the SLA is in effect. 

 
 

 
 

 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 

 
(A) Service Level Agreement (Cont’d) 

 
(2) SLA Performance Metrics and Measurement Methodology (Cont’d) 

 
(c) Neither the Company nor the customer shall be held liable for any 

delay or failure in performance of any part of the SLA from any 
cause beyond its control and without its fault or negligence, such 
as acts of God, acts of civil or military authority, embargoes, 
epidemics, war, terrorists acts, riots, insurrections, fires, 
explosions, earthquakes, strikes, nuclear accidents, hurricanes, 
floods, power blackouts, or unusually severe weather.  In the event 
of any such excused delay in the performance of the customer or the 
Company’s obligation(s) under this SLA, the due date for the 
performance of the original obligation(s) shall be extended by a 
term equal to the time lost by reason of delay.  In the event of 
such delay, the Company shall give prompt written notice to the 
customer specifying the nature of the excused delay, the date of 
inception, and the expected duration.  During such delay, the 
Company shall perform its obligations at a performance level no 
less than that which it uses for its own operations.  Further, in 
the event of such delay or failure in the Company’s performance, 
the Company agrees to resume performance in a nondiscriminatory 
manner and not favor provisioning its own services above that of 
the customer. 

 
 
 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 

 
(A) Service Level Agreement (Cont’d) 

 
(3) Performance Metrics Definitions 

 
(a) SA-1: Firm Order Confirmation (FOC) Receipt 
 This metric is the Company’s response to a clean Access Service 

Request (ASR), whether an initial or supplement ASR, that provides 
the customer with the specific Due Date on which the requested 
circuit or circuits will be installed.  The expectation is that the 
Company will conduct a minimum of an electronic facilities check to 
ensure due dates delivered in FOCs can be relied upon.  The 
performance standard for FOCs received within the specified 
interval (see 25.29.2(B) for specified intervals in Chart A, SA-1, 
following) is expressed as a percentage of the total FOCs received 
during the reporting period.  
 
- Business Rules:  Counts are based on each instance of a FOC 

received from the Company.   If one or more supplement ASRs are 
issued to correct or change a request, each corresponding FOC, 
which is received during the reporting period, is counted and 
measured. Days shown are business days, Monday to Friday, 
excluding National Holidays.   Activity starting on a weekend, or 
holiday, will reflect a start date of the next business day, and 
activity ending on a weekend, or holiday, will be calculated with 
an end date of the last previous business day.  Projects are 
included.  ASRs received after 3 p.m. eastern standard time shall 
be considered received on the next business day.   

 
- Exclusions:  Unsolicited FOCs, Disconnect ASRs, Cancelled ASRs, 

Record ASRs. 
 
- Performance Evaluation:  If regional DS1 or DS3 performance falls 

below its performance objective, the difference between this 
stated objective and the actual regional performance will be 
determined.  This result multiplied by the base of all Firm Order 
Commitment (FOC) responses in Full Service Relief MSAs as provided 
by the Company, will yield the number of performance defect 
occurrences eligible for rebate. 

 
 
 

 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 

 
(B) Service Level Agreement (Cont’d) 

 
(3) Performance Metrics Definitions (Cont’d) 

 
(b) SA-2: On Time Performance to FOC Due Date 
 This metric measures the percentage of circuits that are completed 

on or before the FOC Due Date, as recorded from the FOC received in 
response to the last ASR sent.  Customer Not Ready (CNR) situations 
may result in an installation delay. The On Time Performance To FOC 
Due Date is calculated both with CNR consideration and without CNR 
consideration, i.e. measuring the percentage of time the service is 
installed on the FOC due date while counting CNR coded orders as an 
appointment met, and without CNR consideration.  The denominator 
for both calculations is the total count of circuits completed 
during the reporting period, including all circuits, with and 
without a CNR code. 

 
- Business Rules:  Measures are based on the last ASR sent and the 

associated FOC Due Date received from the Company.  Selection is 
based on circuits completed by the Company during the reporting 
period.  An ASR may provision more than one circuit and the 
Company may break the ASR into separate internal orders, however, 
the ASR is not considered completed for measurement purposes until 
all circuits are completed.  The Company Completion Date is the 
date upon which the Company completes installation of the circuit, 
as noted on a completion advice to the customer.  Projects are 
included.  A Customer Not Ready (CNR) is defined as a verifiable 
situation beyond the normal control of the Company that prevents 
the Company from completing an order, including the following: The 
customer is not ready; end user is not ready; connecting company, 
or CPE (Customer Premises Equipment) supplier, is not ready.  The 
Company must ensure that established procedures are followed to 
notify the customer of a CNR situation and allow a reasonable 
period of time for the customer to correct the situation.  

 
- Exclusions:  Unsolicited FOCs, Disconnect ASRs, Cancelled ASRs, 

Record ASRs 
 

- Performance Evaluation:  Service Installation Guarantee (SIG) in 
Section 2.4.9 is the determinant of performance rebates with 
respect to SA-2. 

 
 
 

 
 

 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 

 
(A) Service Level Agreement (Cont’d) 

 
(3) Performance Metrics Definitions (Cont’d) 
 

(c) SA-3: Past Due Circuits 
 This metric provides a snapshot view of circuits not completed as of the 

end of the reporting period.  The count is taken from those circuits that 
have received a FOC Due Date but the due date has passed.  Results are 
separated into those held for Company reasons and those held for customer 
reasons (CNRs), with a breakdown, for diagnostic purposes, of Past Due 
Circuits due to a lack of Company facilities. A diagnostic measure, 
Percent Cancellations After FOC Due Date, is included to show a percent 
of all cancellations processed during the reporting period where the 
cancellation took place after the FOC Due Date had passed.  This 
measurement is calculated by taking the count of all circuits not 
completed at the end of the reporting period  > 5 days beyond the FOC Due 
Date, grouped separately for Total Company Reasons, Lack of Company 
Facility Reasons, and Total Customer Reasons, each divided by the total 
uncompleted circuits past FOC Due Date, for all missed reasons, at the 
end of the reporting period, expressed as a percentage. 

 
- Business Rule:  Calculation of Past Due Circuits is based on the most 

recent ASR and associated FOC Due Date.  An ASR may provision more than 
one circuit and the Company may break the ASR into separate internal 
orders, however, the ASR is not considered completed for measurement 
purposes until all segments are completed.  Days shown are business 
days, Monday to Friday, excluding National Holidays.   Activity starting 
on a weekend, or holiday, will reflect a start date of the next business 
day, and activity ending on a weekend, or holiday, will be calculated 
with an end date of the last previous business day.  Projects are 
included.  A Customer Not Ready (CNR) is defined as a verifiable 
situation beyond the normal control of the Company that prevents the 
Company from completing an order, including the following: customer not 
ready; end user is not ready; connecting company, or CPE (Customer 
Premises Equipment) supplier, is not ready.  The Company must ensure 
that established procedures are followed to notify the customer of a CNR 
situation and allow a reasonable period of time for the customer to 
correct the situation.  The customer is required to forecast facility 
requirements to MSA/CO level on a quarterly basis.  

   
- Exclusions:  Unsolicited FOCs, Disconnect ASRs, Record ASRs 
 
- Performance Evaluation:  If regional DS1 or DS3 performance exceeds 

its performance objective, the difference between the stated 
objective and the actual regional performance will be determined.  
This result, multiplied by the base of all install orders 
completed in Full Service Relief MSAs, will yield the number of 
performance defect occurrences eligible for rebate. 

    

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 

 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 

 
(A) Service Level Agreement (Cont’d) 

 
(3) Performance Metrics Definitions (Cont’d) 

 
(d) SA-4: New Circuit Failure Rate* 
 This metric measures the quality of the installation work by 

capturing the rate of new circuit failures and is calculated by 
dividing the count of circuits with a measured customer report 
within 30 calendar days of installation by the total number of 
circuits installed in the reporting period. 

 
- Business Rule:  The Company’s Completion Date is the date upon 

which the Company completes installation of the circuit, as noted 
on a completion advice to the customer.  The calculation for the 
preceding 30 calendar days is based on the creation date of the 
trouble ticket. 
 
In order for the monthly reporting period results of this metric 
(SA-4) to be valid, customer reports closed out to Test OK (TOK) 
cannot exceed 10% of total measured reports within the respective 
measured reporting period. 

 
- Exclusions:  Trouble tickets that are canceled at the customer’s 

request; CPE (Customer Premises Equipment), or other customer 
caused troubles; Company trouble reports associated with 
administrative service; tickets used to track referrals of 
misdirected calls; the customer’s requests for informational 
tickets; Repeat Trouble Reports; subsequent trouble reports – 
defined as those cases where a customer called to check on the 
status of an existing open trouble ticket. 

 
- Performance Evaluation:  If regional DS1 or DS3 performance exceeds 

its performance objective, the difference between the stated 
objective and the actual regional performance will be determined.  
This result, multiplied by the base of all newly installed 
circuits in Full Service Relief MSAs, will yield the number of 
performance defect occurrences eligible for rebate. 

 
 
*If multiple customer trouble reports are correlated to a common cause, a single 
customer trouble report will be generated at the common cause/circuit and will be 
measured against the maintenance SLA measurements (provided the close code 
disposition is not excluded in the business rules). Multiple reports associated with 
a common cause will only be reported once and counted as a single incident 
(occurrence) in the (SA-4) metric. For example, if a Point-to-Point OC-12 fails, the 
Company does not take customer trouble reports on the thousands of potential lower 
level circuits nor are each of the lower level service outages included in the 
company's maintenance measures including (SA-4). 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d) 1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 

 
(A) Service Level Agreement (Cont’d) 

 
(3) Performance Metrics Definitions (Cont’d) 

 
(e) SA-5: Failure Rate* 
 This metric measures the overall quality of the circuits being provided by 

the Company and is calculated by dividing the number of measured customer 
trouble report resolved during the reporting period by the total number of 
“in service” circuits, at the end of the reporting period. 

 
- Business Rule:  A customer trouble report/ticket is any record (whether 

paper or electronic) used by the Company for the purposes of tracking 
related action and disposition of a service repair or maintenance 
situation.  A trouble is resolved when the Company issues notice to the 
customer that the circuit has been restored to normal operating 
parameters.  Where more than one trouble is resolved on a specific 
circuit during the reporting period, each trouble is counted in the 
Trouble Report Rate. 

 
In order for the monthly reporting period results of this metric (SA-5) 
to be valid, customer reports closed out to Test OK (TOK) cannot exceed 
10% of total measured reports within the respective measured reporting 
period. 

 
- Exclusions:  Trouble tickets that are canceled at the customer’s request; 

CPE (Customer Premises Equipment), or other customer caused trouble; 
Company trouble reports associated with administrative service; customers 
requests for informational tickets; tickets used to track referrals of 
misdirected calls; subsequent trouble reports – defined as those cases 
where a customer called to check on the status of an existing open trouble 
ticket. 

 
- Performance Evaluation:  If regional DS1 or DS3 performance exceeds its 

performance objective, the difference between the stated objective and the 
actual regional performance will be determined.  This result, multiplied 
by the base of all circuits in inventory in Full Service Relief MSAs, will 
yield the number of performance defect occurrences eligible for rebate. 

 
*If multiple customer trouble reports are correlated to a common cause, a single customer 
trouble report will be generated at the common cause/circuit and will be measured against the 
maintenance SLA measurements (provided the close code disposition is not excluded in the 
business rules). Multiple reports associated with a common cause will only be reported once and 
counted as a single incident (occurrence) in the (SA-5) metric.  For example, if a Point-to-
Point OC-12 fails, the Company does not take customer trouble reports on the thousands of 
potential lower level circuits nor are each of the lower level services outages included in the 
company's maintenance measures including (SA-5).  In the case where a valid customer trouble 
report is linked to the same common cause of a previously resolved customer trouble report, the 
new customer trouble report will be considered a new occurrence and will be included in the 
(SA-5) metric. 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 
 

(A) Service Level Agreement (Cont’d) 
 

(3) Performance Metrics Definitions (Cont’d) 
 

(f) SA-6: Mean Time to Restore (Percentage over Objective)* 
 This metric, expressed as a percentage, measures the overall promptness in 

restoring circuits to normal operating levels when troubles are referred 
to the Company. The total number of customer trouble tickets resolved 
in time durations exceeding a given Mean Time to Restore objective 
will be evaluated versus the number of all trouble tickets handled by 
the Company and reported by the Customer.  Each trouble ticket 
occurrence exceeding an established Mean Time to Restore objective will 
be counted against a denominator which includes all trouble tickets 
(less exclusions).  

 
- Business Rule: For the purposes of this measure, an individual 

trouble report or trouble ticket is any record (whether paper or 
electronic) used by the Company for the purposes of tracking related 
action and disposition of a service repair or maintenance situation.  
Elapsed time is measured on a 24-hour, seven-day per-week basis, 
without consideration of weekends or holidays.  Trouble report 
durations include only the elapsed time from the customer's 
submission of a trouble report to the Company to the time the 
Company closes the trouble, less any Customer Hold Time or Delayed 
Maintenance Time due to valid customer caused delays.  A breakdown of 
Mean Time to Restore for those troubles recorded as Found OK/ Test OK, is 
required for diagnostic purposes.  Multiple reports in a given period 
are included, unless the multiple reports for the same customer is 
categorized as “subsequent” (an additional   report on an already open 
ticket).  "Restore" means to return to the normally expected operating 
parameters for the service regardless of whether or not the service, at 
the time of trouble ticket creation, was operating in a degraded 
mode or was completely unusable.  A trouble is "resolved" when the 
Company issues notice to the customer that the customer's service is 
restored to normal operating parameters.  Customer Hold Time or 
Delayed Maintenance Time resulting from verifiable situations of no 
access to the end user's premises, or other customer caused delays, 
such as holding the ticket open for monitoring, is deducted from 
the total resolution interval. 

 
*If multiple customer trouble reports are correlated to a common cause, a single customer trouble report 
will be generated at the common cause/circuit and will be measured against the maintenance SLA measurements 
(provided the close code disposition is not excluded in the business rules).  Multiple reports associated 
with a common cause will only be reported once and counted as a single incident (occurrence) in the (SA-6) 
metric.  For example, if a Point-to-Point OC-12 fails, the Company does not take customer trouble reports 
on the thousands of potential lower level  circuits nor are each of the lower level  services outages 
included in the company's maintenance measures including  (SA-6).  In the case where a valid customer 
trouble report is linked to the same common cause of a previously resolved customer trouble report, the new 
customer trouble report will be considered a new occurrence and will be included in the (SA-6) metric.  
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 
 

(A) Service Level Agreement (Cont’d) 
 

(3) Performance Metrics Definitions (Cont’d) 
 
(f)SA-6: Mean Time to Restore (Percentage over Objective) (Cont’d) 
- Exclusions:  Trouble tickets that are canceled at the customer’s 

request; CPE (Customer Premises Equipment), or other customer caused 
troubles; Company trouble reports associated with administrative 
service; the customer’s request for informational tickets; trouble 
tickets created for tracking and/or monitoring circuits; tickets used to 
track referrals of misdirected calls; subsequent trouble reports – 
defined as those cases where a customer called to check on the status of 
an existing open trouble ticket. 

 
- Performance Evaluation:  If regional DS1 or DS3 performance exceeds its 

performance objective, the difference between the stated objective and 
the actual regional performance will be determined.  This result, 
multiplied by the base of applicable measured trouble tickets in Full 
Service Relief MSAs, will yield the number of performance defect 
occurrences eligible for rebate. 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 

 
(A) Service Level Agreement (Cont’d) 

 
(3) Performance Metrics Definitions (Cont’d) 

 
(g) SA-7: Repeat Trouble Report Rate* 
 The Repeat Trouble Report Rate measures the percent of maintenance 

customer trouble reports resolved during the current reporting 
period that had at least one prior trouble ticket any time in the 
preceding 30 calendar days from the creation date of the current 
trouble report. 

 
- Business Rule:  A trouble report or trouble ticket is any record 

(whether paper or electronic) used by the Company for the purposes 
of tracking related action and disposition of a service repair or 
maintenance situation.  A trouble is resolved when the Company 
issues notice to the customer that the circuit has been restored to 
normal operating parameters.  If a trouble ticket was closed out 
previously with the disposition code classifying it as FOK/TOK, 
then the second trouble must be counted as a repeat trouble report 
if it is resolved to Company’s reasons.  The trouble resolution 
need not be identical between the repeated reports for the incident 
to be counted as a repeated trouble. 

 
- In order for the monthly reporting period results of this metric (SA-7) 

to be valid, customer reports closed out to Test OK (TOK) cannot exceed 
10% of total measured reports within the respective measured reporting 
period. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
     

*If multiple customer trouble reports are correlated to a common cause, a single customer 
trouble report will be generated at the common cause/circuit and will be measured against the 
maintenance SLA measurements (provided the close code disposition is not excluded in the 
business rules). Multiple reports associated with a common cause will only be reported once 
and counted as a single incident (occurrence) in the (SA-7) metric.  For example, if a Point-
to-Point OC-12 fails, the Company does not take customer trouble reports on the thousands of 
potential lower level circuits nor are each of the lower level services outages included in 
the company's maintenance measures including (SA-7).  In the case where a valid customer 
trouble report is linked to the same common cause of a previously resolved customer trouble 
report, the new customer trouble report will be considered a new occurrence and will be 
included in the (SA-7) metric. 

 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 

 
(A) Service Level Agreement (Cont’d) 

 
(3) Performance Metrics Definitions (Cont’d) 

 
 (g) SA-7: Repeat Trouble Report Rate (Cont’d) 

 
- Exclusions: Trouble tickets that are canceled at the customer’s 

request; CPE (Customer Premises Equipment), or other customer 
caused troubles; Company trouble reports associated with 
administrative service; subsequent trouble reports – defined as 
those cases where a customer called to check on the status of an 
existing open trouble ticket; excludes informational tickets. 

 
- Performance Evaluation:  If regional DS1 or DS3 performance 

exceeds its performance objective, the difference between the 
stated objective and the actual regional performance will be 
determined.  This result, multiplied by the base of applicable 
measured trouble reports in Full Service Relief MSAs, will yield 
the number of performance defect occurrences eligible for rebate. 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 
 

(A) Service Level Agreement (Cont’d) 
 
(4) Customer Obligations 

  
 In order to receive the performance remedies specified in this SLA, 

the customer agrees to the following conditions:   
 

(a)The customer shall maintain existing electronic system interfaces 
and processes for Access Service Request (ASR) initiation and 
trouble reporting.   

 
(b) The customer shall submit ASRs by 3:00 p.m. EST in order for the 

ASR to be processed the same business day.  ASRs received after 
3:00 p.m. EST shall be processed and considered received on the 
next business day. 

 
 

 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 
 

(A) Service Level Agreement (Cont’d) 
 
(5) Company Obligations 

 
(a) Should the Company fail to perform to the performance objectives 

provided in this SLA, the performance remedies set forth in 
25.29.2(B)(1) through (4), following, shall apply pursuant to the 
customer meeting the obligations set forth in 25.29.2(A)(4), 
preceding.   

 
(b) The Company will calculate performance metrics on a monthly basis. 

The Company will calculate performance remedies using monthly 
reporting period results, provided sufficient ordering, provisioning, 
and maintenance volumes are incurred during the monthly reporting 
period. If insufficient ordering, provisioning, and maintenance 
volumes are incurred during the monthly reporting period, monthly 
results will be aggregated to calculate and evaluate quarterly 
performance metrics and remedies. 

 
 Sufficient ordering, provisioning, and maintenance volumes are as 

follows: 
 

- SA-1:  If customer-ordering ASR and ASR supplement volumes per class 
of service are greater than 30 ASRs per month, then remedy 
evaluation will be assessed on monthly performance metric results, 
otherwise remedy evaluation will be based on aggregate quarterly 
results. 

  
- SA-2, SA-3, SA-4: If customer-provisioning volumes per class of 

service are greater than 30 circuits per month, then remedy 
evaluation will be assessed on monthly performance metric results, 
otherwise remedy evaluation will be based on aggregate quarterly 
results. 

  
- SA-5, SA-7: If customer’s measured trouble ticket volumes per class 

of service are greater than 30 troubles per month, then remedy 
evaluation will be assessed on monthly performance metric results, 
otherwise remedy evaluation will be based on aggregate quarterly 
results. 

 
(c) The Company will sum the credits for each missed performance metric 

to get each month’s total monthly credits.  At the end of each 
contract term year, the Company will total each month’s credits and 
apply the credits to the customer’s account at the end of each year, 
45 days in arrears.   

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Service Level Agreement - Charts (Cont’d) 
 
(1) Performance Metrics – Ordering Elements  
  
 Chart A below provides the services, objectives, and remedies for each 

performance metric.  The DS1 and DS3 services specified in Chart A 
below are set forth in 25.29.2(A)(1), preceding. 

 
 CHART A 

     
Performance Metrics and Services 

Performance 
Objectives 

Performance Rebate 
(Per Occurrence) 

 
SA-1 FOC RECEIPT 

  

 
> = 92.5% 

 
$0 

 
 
DS1 Services (within 2 business days) 
  

< 92.5% 
$50 

 
> = 90% 

 

 
$0 

 

 
 
DS3 Services (within 5 business days) 
  

< 90% 
 

$50  

 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Service Level Agreement - Charts (Cont’d) 
 
(2) Performance Metrics – Provisioning Elements  
  
 Chart B below provides the services, objectives, and remedies for 

each performance metric.  The DS1 and DS3 services specified in Chart 
B below are set forth in 25.29.2(A)(1), preceding. 

 
 CHART B 

     
Performance Metrics and Services 

Performance 
Objectives 

Performance Rebate (Per 
Occurrence) 

 
SA-2 ON TIME FOC DUE DATE 
PERFORMANCE 

  

 
DS1 and DS3 Services (with customer 
not ready considerations) 

 
(See SIG) 

 
(SIG in Section 2.4.9 

of this Tariff) 
 

 
SA-3: PAST DUE CIRCUITS 

  

 
< = 3% 

 
$0 

 
DS1 and DS3 Services (> 5 days 
beyond FOC Due Date for Company 
reasons)  

> 3% 
$200 (DS1) 
$2,650 (DS3) 

 
 

 
 
 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Service Level Agreement - Charts (Cont’d) 
 
(3) Performance Metrics – Provisioning Elements  
  
 Chart C below provides the services, objectives, and remedies for 

each performance metric.  The DS1 and DS3 services specified in Chart 
C below are set forth in 25.29.2(A)(1), preceding. 

     
 CHART C 

 
Performance Metrics and Services 

Performance 
Objectives 

Performance Rebate 
(Per Occurrence) 

 
SA-4 NEW INSTALLATION TROUBLE 
REPORT RATE 

  

 
< = 5% 

 
$0 

 
DS1 Services 
  

> 5% 
 

$200 
 

< = 2% 
 

$0 
 
DS3 Services  

 
> 2% 

 
$2,650 

 
 
 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Service Level Agreement - Charts (Cont’d) 
 

(4) Chart D below provides the services, objectives, and remedies for 
each performance metric.  The DS1 and DS3 services specified in Chart 
D below are set forth in 25.29.2(A)(1), preceding. 

 
 CHART D 

Performance Metrics and 
Services 

Performance 
Objectives 

Performance Rebate 
(Per Occurrence) 

 
 
SA-5 FAILURE RATE 

  

 
< = 2.6% 

 
$0 

 
DS1 Services 
 
 

 
> 2.6% 

 
$200 

 
< = 1.3% 

 
$0 

 
DS3 Services  

 
> 1.3% 

 
$2,650 

 
 
SA-6 MEAN TIME TO RESTORE 

  

 
0% < = 3.5 hrs 

 
$0 

 
DS1 Services 
  

0% > 3.5 hr duration 
 

$200 
 

0% < 3.0 hr duration 
 
$0 

 
DS3 Services  

 
0% > 3.0 hr duration 

 
$2,650 

 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 
25 – Contract Tariffs (Cont’d) 

 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 026 (Cont’d)1 
 
25.29.2 General Regulations (Cont’d) 
 

(B) Service Level Agreement - Charts (Cont’d) 
 
(5) Performance Metrics – Provisioning Elements  
  
 Chart E below provides the services, objectives, and remedies for 

each performance metric.  The DS1 and DS3 services specified in Chart 
E below are set forth in 25.29.2(A)(1), preceding. 

     
 CHART E 

 
Performance Metrics and Services 

Performance 
Objectives 

Performance Rebate 
(Per Occurrence) 

 
SA-7 REPEAT TROUBLE REPORT RATE 

  

 
< =19% 

 

 
$0 

 
DS1 Services 
 
  

> 19% 
 

$200 
 

 
< = 8% 

 

 
$0 

 
DS3 Services  
 

 
> 8% 

 

 
$2,650 

 
 

(N)
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ACCESS SERVICE 

25 – CONTRACT TARIFFS 
25.29 Contract Tariff – No. 0261 
 

25.29.3 Revenue Volumes and Incentives 
 

(A) Annual Total Billed Revenue (TBR) Volumes and Incentives 
 

Tables 1 and 2 below provide the Minimum Revenue Commitments and reward 
percentages for Revenue Bands 1 and 2 for each contract term year.  The 
Tables also provide the reward percentages if revenues fall below the 
minimum commitments.     

   
      TABLE 1  

 
Revenue Band 1 

 
($3 – $10 Million) 

 
Minimum 
Revenue 

Commitment* 

  
Less Than 

Minimum Revenue 
Commitment 

 
Year 1 

 
% Reward 

 
$9,000,000 

 
3.00% 

 
-- 

 
 

Year 2 
 

% Reward 

 
 

  > $9,180,000 
 

3.25% 

   
   

< $9,180,000 
 

2.00% 
 

Year 3 
 

% Reward 

 
> $9,455,400 

 
3.25% 

 
< $9,455,400 

 
2.00% 

     
 *Or Qualifying TBR 
 
 

      TABLE 2  
 

Revenue Band 2 
 

($10 - $100 Million) 

 
Minimum 
Revenue  

Commitment* 

 
Less Than 

Minimum Revenue 
Commitment 

 
Year 1 

 
% Reward 

    
  $10,000,000 

 
5.00% 

 
-- 
 

 
Year 2 

 
% Reward 

 
> $10,200,000 
 

5.25% 

 
< $10,200,000 

 
4.00% 

 
Year 3 

 
% Reward 

 
> $10,506,000 

 
5.25% 

 
< $10,506,000 

 
4.00% 

 
  *Or Qualifying TBR 

 

(N)


